

# NIIT Technologies Recognized as Leader in the 2015 Global Outsourcing 100 List

Delivery Excellence, Size & Growth, Programs for Innovation and CSR key assessment parameters

Atlanta/Noida, April 13, 2015 – <u>NIIT Technologies Ltd</u>., a leading global IT solutions provider, today announced its inclusion in the 2015 list of The Global Outsourcing 100<sup>®</sup> and The World's Best Outsourcing Advisors in the Leader size category.

The awards, presented by the <u>International Association of Outsourcing Professionals</u> (IAOP), are based on an evaluation by a panel of independent experts. Companies are rigorously assessed on size and growth, delivery excellence, programs for innovation and corporate social responsibility.

"We're thrilled to be listed among other outstanding luminaries by IAOP," said Lalit Dhingra, President of NIIT Technologies. Our recognition by IAOP is a reflection of our ability to deliver excellent and consistent customer service to our clients, our deep industry knowledge and long standing place as thought leaders in the outsourcing domain."

"Being named to The Global Outsourcing 100 list is no easy task," said Michael Corbett, IAOP Chairman. "IAOP is pleased to recognize NIIT Technologies for its excellence and achievement."

More information about the list will be announced by <u>IAOP</u> over the next few weeks and in a special advertising section of the 2nd Quarter 2015 FORTUNE 500 issue of Fortune magazine in June 2015.

## **About NIIT Technologies**

NIIT Technologies is a leading global IT solutions organization, servicing customers in Americas, Europe, Middle East, Asia and Australia. It offers services in Application Development and Maintenance, Infrastructure Management Services, IP Asset or Platform Solutions, and Business Process Management to organisations in the Financial Services, Travel & Transportation, Manufacturing/Distribution, and Government sectors. The Company adheres to major global benchmarks and standards, having secured the ISO 9001:2000 certifications and the ISO: 27001 Information Security Management accreditation. NIIT Technologies also follows global standards of development. It has been assessed at Level 5 of SEI CMMi version 1.2 and PCMM. NIIT Technologies Business Process Management conforms to the highest quality standards such as COPC and Six Sigma. Its data centre operations are assessed at the international ISO 20000 IT management standards. For further information, please visit <u>www.niittech.com</u>

## About IAOP

IAOP is the go-to association leading the way to improve outsourcing outcomes by bringing together customers, providers and advisors in a collaborative, knowledge-based environment that promotes professional development, recognition, certification and excellence. With over 120,000 members and affiliates worldwide, IAOP is not only on top of the latest trends but in front of them. Through its expansive global chapter network, premier training and certification programs, knowledge center, member community and more, IAOP helps members learn, grow and succeed. For more information and how you can become involved, visit www.IAOP.org.

## About Global 100 Outsourcing 100 List



As the global, standard-setting association and advocate for outsourcing professionals and the organizations they support, the International Association of Outsourcing Professionals® (IAOP®) annually produces the following research to help companies in their outsourcing decisions:

The Global Outsourcing 100 – the annual listing of the world's best outsourcing service providers – in its tenth year The World's Best Outsourcing Advisors – the annual listing of the top outsourcing advisors and consultants – in its seventh year

The Global Outsourcing 100 and its sub-lists are essential references for companies seeking new and expanded relationships with the best companies in the industry. The lists include companies from around the world that provide the full spectrum of outsourcing services — not just information technology and business process outsourcing, but also facility services, real estate and capital asset management, manufacturing and logistics. They include not only today's leaders, but tomorrow's rising stars.

### Safe Harbor

Certain statements in this release are forward-looking statements. The business involves various risks, and uncertainties that could result in the actual results to differ materially from those indicated here. All forward looking statements made herein are based on information presently available to the management of the Company and the Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.

For media queries please contact: Pallavi Bahuguna Gupta Corporate Communications NIIT Technologies Ltd. +91 120 7119039 pallavi.2.qupta@niit-tech.com